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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 
 
In re: 
 
Highland Capital Management, L.P., 
 
 Debtor. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§  

Case No. 19-34054-sgj11 

 
Highland Capital Management Find 
Advisors, L.P., and NexPoint Advisors, L.P., 
 
 Appellants, 
 
v. 
 
Highland Capital Management, L.P., 
 
 Appellee.   

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Civil Act. No. 3:23-cv-00573-E 
 

Appeal from the United States Bankruptcy 
Court for the Northern District of Texas 

Bankr. Case No. 19-34054 

 
NOTICE OF DIRECT APPEAL TO THE FIFTH CIRCUIT 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on May 24, 2023, the United States Court of Appeals for 

the Fifth Circuit entered the attached order granting Appellant’s motion for direct appeal under 28 

U.S.C. § 158(d)(2). 

 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 12th day of June, 2023. 

MUNSCH HARDT KOPF & HARR P.C. 
 
/s/  Julian P. Vasek 
Davor Rukavina 
Texas Bar No. 24030781 
Julian P. Vasek 
Texas Bar No. 24070790 
500 N. Akard St., Ste. 3800 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-855-7500 
drukavina@munsch.com 
jvasek@munsch.com  
 
COUNSEL FOR APPELLANTS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that, on June 12, 2023, he caused a true and correct copy 
of this document to be served on the following recipient(s) via the Court’s CM/ECF system: 
 
Jeffrey N Pomerantz 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, 13th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
310-227-6910 
Fax: 310-201-0760 
Email: jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com  

Gregory V Demo 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 
780 Third Avenue, 34th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
212-561-7700 
Fax: 212-561-7777 
Email: gdemo@pszjlaw.com 
 

John A Morris 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 
780 Third Avenue 
Suite 34th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
212-561-7760 
Fax: 212-561-7777 
Email: jmorris@pszjlaw.com  

Zachery Z Annable 
Hayward PLLC 
10501 N Central Expressway, Suite 106 
Dallas, TX 75231 
972-755-7108 
Fax: 972-755-7110 
Email: zannable@haywardfirm.com  

 
/s/  Julian P. Vasek  
Julian P. Vasek, Esq. 
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Exhibit

A
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